
Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd - The McRae Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Awards

Overall
2 Garry Pearson Ross Kirk Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 45:23 1
4 Andy Scott Laura Connell Hyundai I20 R5 1600cc 5 45:48 2
7 Joe Cunningham Josh Beer Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 45:51 3

Class 1 - Historic
5 Gwyndaf Evans Phil Mills Ford Escort RS1800 1975cc 1 48:45 15 1

21 Wayne Sisson Aaron Mclure Mitsubishi Galant VR4 1997cc 1 50:38 25 2

Class 2 - 1401cc to 1600cc
34 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 49:39 21 1
66 Christopher Smith Stephen Conn Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 2 52:31 34 2

Class 3 - 1601cc to 2000cc
40 Oliver Benton Steve Benton Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 48:35 13 1
26 Stephen Thompson Darren Thompson Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 48:58 17 2

Class 4 - 2001cc and over 2WD
67 Gavin Edwards Caron Tomlinson Ford Escort 2499cc 4 48:51 16 1
29 William Patterson Tom Hynd Ford Escort MKII 3cc 4 49:55 24 2

Class 5 - All 4WD
37 Finlay Retson Rhys Stoneman Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 45:58 4 4

3 Gordon Morrison Hannah Mckillop Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 46:17 5 5



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd - The McRae Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Awards

1st Lady Driver
54 Ashleigh Morris Ford Fiesta R200 1598cc 2 52:55 38 4

1st Lady Co-Driver
4 Laura Connell Hyundai I20 R5 1600cc 5 45:48 2 2

Pearsons of Duns Half-way International Award
SCOTLAND

2 Garry Pearson Ross Kirk Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 22:57 6
4 Andy Scott Laura Connell Hyundai I20 R5 1600cc 5 23:06 5
8 Mark McCulloch Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 1998cc 5 23:22 4 15



Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd The McRae Rally Challenge 2-3 July 2022
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 17:50  on 3rd July 2022

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

2 Garry Pearson Ross Kirk Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:17 4:25 4:41 4:49 4:45 4:47 4:43 4:25 4:12 4:19 45:23 1 1

4 Andy Scott Laura Connell Hyundai I20 R5 1600cc 5 4:20 4:26 4:42 4:49 4:49 4:54 4:49 4:29 4:15 4:15 45:48 2 2

7 Joe Cunningham Josh Beer Ford Fiesta 2000cc 5 4:20 4:29 4:46 4:52 4:48 4:56 4:47 4:28 4:15 4:10 45:51 3 3

37 Finlay Retson Rhys Stoneman Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:42 4:31 4:52 4:48 4:44 4:49 4:44 4:25 4:12 4:11 45:58 4 4

3 Gordon Morrison Hannah Mckillop Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 4:26 4:29 4:45 4:56 4:49 5:00 4:51 4:29 4:19 4:13 46:17 5 5

32 Ian Forgan Chris Lees Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:27 4:31 4:47 4:56 4:54 4:55 4:51 4:30 4:16 4:11 46:18 6 6

10 Max James McRae Macartan Kierans Ford Fiesta Rallye 2 1600cc 5 4:25 4:32 4:46 4:56 4:55 5:03 4:49 4:30 4:14 4:09 46:19 7 7

15 Jonny Milner Colin Duncan McMath Toyota Corolla WRC 1998cc 5 4:26 4:31 4:48 5:04 4:55 5:06 4:55 4:37 4:20 4:17 46:59 8 8

9 John Marshall Craig Wallace Ford Fiesta 1600cc 5 4:37 4:34 4:56 5:01 4:55 4:58 4:56 4:36 4:23 4:21 47:17 9 9

18 John Wink Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5 1598cc 5 4:34 4:39 4:59 5:03 4:56 5:01 4:53 4:42 4:24 4:21 47:32 10 10

20 Scott Beattie Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 7 1998cc 5 4:40 4:43 4:56 5:06 4:59 5:07 5:00 4:37 4:24 4:23 47:55 11 11

30 Joe McKeand Nikki Addison Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 4:37 4:40 5:03 5:02 5:02 5:06 4:59 4:40 4:29 4:24 48:02 12 12

40 Oliver Benton Steve Benton Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 4:42 4:45 4:58 5:09 5:05 5:13 5:01 4:43 4:32 4:27 48:35 13 1

19 Bruce McCombie Michael Coutts Ford Focus WRC 1998cc 5 4:43 5:03 4:54 5:08 5:02 5:14 5:00 4:50 4:27 4:23 48:44 14 13

5 Gwyndaf Evans Phil Mills Ford Escort RS1800 1975cc 1 4:43 4:45 4:57 5:05 5:16 5:09 5:08 4:44 4:32 4:26 48:45 15 1

67 Gavin Edwards Caron Tomlinson Ford Escort 2499cc 4 4:51 4:54 4:55 5:09 5:03 5:11 5:05 4:44 4:32 4:27 48:51 16 1

26 Stephen Thompson Darren Thompson Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 4:45 4:53 4:57 5:08 5:04 5:16 5:07 4:45 4:34 4:29 48:58 17 2

25 Angus Lawrie Paul Gribben Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 4:43 4:49 4:59 5:13 5:04 5:16 5:07 4:49 4:37 4:26 49:03 18 14

23 Tom Blackwood Andrew Blackwood Ford Escort Cosworth 0cc 5 4:48 4:49 4:57 5:16 5:15 5:17 5:07 4:53 4:33 4:29 49:24 19 15

17 Andrew Gallacher Bailey Callaghan Subaru Impreza 1993cc 5 4:39 4:47 6:13 5:06 5:00 5:06 5:01 4:48 4:30 4:23 49:33 20 16

34 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 4:46 4:46 5:07 5:16 5:14 5:16 5:12 4:51 4:37 4:34 49:39 21 1

39 Chris Collie Gary McDonald Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 4:50 4:49 5:06 5:15 5:08 5:20 5:12 4:57 4:36 4:28 49:41 22 17

31 John Crawford Karen MacLeod Ford Escort MK2 2000cc 3 4:46 4:56 5:09 5:20 5:09 5:17 5:10 4:51 4:37 4:31 49:46 23 3



29 William Patterson Tom Hynd Ford Escort MKII 3cc 4 4:52 4:53 5:10 5:08 5:02 5:23 5:22 4:55 4:37 4:33 49:55 24 2

21 Wayne Sisson Aaron Mclure Mitsubishi Galant VR4 1997cc 1 4:54 4:56 5:05 5:24 5:16 5:24 5:23 4:53 4:42 4:41 50:38 25 2

46 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Ford Escort 3 4:56 5:06 5:09 5:22 5:26 5:23 5:16 5:04 4:50 4:41 51:13 26 4

27 Barry Groundwater Ally Shaw Subaru S11 WRC 2000cc 5 4:51 4:43 8:00 5:10 5:03 5:09 5:05 4:47 4:29 4:27 51:44 27 18

55 Johnnie Mackay Michael Cruickshank Ford Fiesta ST 1996cc 3 5:10 5:04 5:18 5:30 5:26 5:29 5:24 5:01 4:49 4:46 51:57 28 5

53 Martin Watterston Stuart Millar Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 5:15 5:00 5:20 5:31 5:24 5:27 5:23 5:01 4:52 4:44 51:57 29 19

11 Jimmy McRae Andy Richardson Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 1 4:58 5:05 5:27 5:27 5:24 5:29 5:26 5:13 4:49 4:42 52:00 30 3

51 James Gibb John Bennie BMW E30 2993cc 4 5:11 5:04 5:20 5:31 5:27 5:39 5:19 5:04 4:47 4:38 52:00 31 3

33 Ian Baumgart Jim Kinloch Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 4:52 5:02 5:23 5:30 5:28 5:31 5:30 5:09 4:54 4:49 52:08 32 20

22 Robert Adamson Richard Wardle Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 4:36 4:44 5:12 5:08 5:02 5:12 5:07 4:48 4:35 8:00 52:24 33 21

66 Christopher Smith Stephen Conn Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 2 5:07 5:08 5:21 5:35 5:32 5:37 5:30 5:03 4:49 4:49 52:31 34 2

45 Justin Gunning Keir Beaton Ford Fiesta R2 1600cc 2 4:56 5:18 5:34 5:42 5:37 5:31 5:30 5:03 4:50 4:45 52:46 35 3

61 John Gray Jordan Black Opel Manta 1995cc 3 5:13 5:07 5:18 5:28 5:23 5:41 5:39 5:13 4:53 4:52 52:47 36 6

50 Allan Smith Sam Smith HONDA CIVIC 1999cc 3 5:18 4:59 5:19 5:31 5:32 5:43 5:30 5:14 4:52 4:49 52:47 37 7

54 Ashleigh Morris Marc Fowler Ford Fiesta R200 1598cc 2 5:20 5:08 5:15 5:30 5:31 5:34 5:32 5:04 5:06 4:55 52:55 38 4

38 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 4:42 4:50 5:10 5:17 5:10 5:20 5:11 4:49 4:38 8:00 53:07 39 5

12 Chris Hoy Campbell Roy Mitsubishi Evo 9 1977cc 5 4:57 6:08 5:21 5:30 5:16 6:08 5:30 5:04 4:43 4:38 53:15 40 22

56 Kenneth Blair Jessica Jamieson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 1997cc 5 4:57 4:53 8:00 5:38 5:29 5:37 5:26 4:59 4:50 4:48 54:37 41 23

52 Alex Jim Adams Ian Parker Honda Civic 1998cc 3 5:31 5:21 5:44 5:42 5:42 5:49 5:34 5:27 5:04 4:55 54:49 42 8

57 Larry Carter Tom Constantine Peugeot 206 Super Cup 1600cc 2 5:31 5:20 5:40 5:53 5:46 6:00 5:47 5:23 5:08 5:05 55:33 43 6

63 Tom Johnstone Mark Runciman Skoda Citigo 999cc 2 5:57 5:37 5:46 5:59 5:55 6:19 6:04 5:34 5:28 5:20 57:59 44 7

65 Craig Ritchie Fiona Moir Toyota Celica 1990cc 3 5:42 5:36 5:54 6:09 6:01 6:13 5:59 5:46 5:29 5:17 58:06 45 9

59 Kenny Moore Eoghan Anderson Hillman Avenger 1599cc 1 5:59 5:45 5:49 6:08 5:58 6:14 6:01 5:51 5:38 5:15 58:38 46 4

48 Dougal Brown Lewis Rochford Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 4:56 4:58 5:07 5:21 5:12 5:26 30:00 4:55 4:47 4:36 75:18 47 10

28 Steve Bannister Callum Atkinson Ford Escort 1998cc 3 4:56 5:12 5:21 5:32 5:22 9:00 5:29 30:00 4:50 4:43 80:25 48 11

1 Alister McRae Ian Grindrod Hyundai Accent WRC 1998cc 5 4:24 4:30 4:48 5:06 6:00 5:23 4:57 4:42 4:24 F/F 99

8 Mark McCulloch Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 1998cc 5 4:23 4:28 4:53 4:51 4:47 5:08 4:52 8:00 30:00 F/F 99



14 Wesley Simpson Joe Ford Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 4:31 4:37 4:53 5:02 4:52 5:11 4:55 4:46 30:00 F/F 99

16 Carlo Boroli Claire Mole Subaru Impreza 2000cc 1 4:33 4:38 4:52 9:00 30:00 5:04 5:01 4:46 4:27 F/F 99

35 Ian Paterson Owen Paterson Subaru B13 2000cc 5 4:37 4:41 4:58 5:04 5:01 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

41 Stuart Paterson Alice Paterson Subaru Impreza Gc8 2000cc 5 4:52 4:50 5:07 5:14 5:10 5:20 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

42 Archie Swinscoe Barry Young Vauxhall Adam 1598cc 2 4:56 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

43 Iain Wilson Mark Roberts Ford Escort 2100cc 4 4:56 5:01 5:13 5:22 5:25 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

44 John Paterson Allister Mcmillan Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 F/F 99

47 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine Hyundai Accent WRC 1998cc 5 4:56 4:44 5:08 5:20 5:09 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99

60 Willie Bonniwell Allan MacDougall Subaru Impreza 555 2000cc 5 5:18 4:55 5:17 5:22 5:13 5:25 5:18 5:02 8:00 F/F 99

62 David Hugh Steel Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza WRX Grp N 1998cc 5 5:06 5:06 5:15 5:35 5:25 5:30 5:21 5:07 4:49 F/F 99

64 Ron Walker Amy McCubbin Peugeot 208 R2 1600cc 2 5:04 5:18 8:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F 99



Border Ecosse Car Club  - The McRae Rally Challenge - 2-3 July 2022 - Leaderboard 10
Results to date at: 22:41:47 in car number order Positions after Stage 10

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

1 4:24 4:30 4:48 5:06 6:00 5:23 4:57 4:42 4:24 1 2 Garry Pearson Ross Kirk 5 45:23
2 4:17 4:25 4:41 4:49 4:45 4:47 4:43 4:25 4:12 4:19 2 4 Andy Scott Laura Connell 5 45:48 0:25
3 4:26 4:29 4:45 4:56 4:49 5:00 4:51 4:29 4:19 4:13 3 7 Joe Cunningham Josh Beer 5 45:51 0:03
4 4:20 4:26 4:42 4:49 4:49 4:54 4:49 4:29 4:15 4:15 4 37 Finlay Retson Rhys Stoneman 5 45:58 0:07
5 4:43 4:45 4:57 5:05 5:16 5:09 5:08 4:44 4:32 4:26 5 3 Gordon Morrison Hannah Mckillop 5 46:17 0:19
7 4:20 4:29 4:46 4:52 4:48 4:56 4:47 4:28 4:15 4:10 6 32 Ian Forgan Chris Lees 5 46:18 0:01
8 4:23 4:28 4:53 4:51 4:47 5:08 4:52 8:00 30:00 7 10 Max James McRae Macartan Kierans 5 46:19 0:01
9 4:37 4:34 4:56 5:01 4:55 4:58 4:56 4:36 4:23 4:21 8 15 Jonny Milner Colin Duncan McMath 5 46:59 0:40
10 4:25 4:32 4:46 4:56 4:55 5:03 4:49 4:30 4:14 4:09 9 9 John Marshall Craig Wallace 5 47:17 0:18
11 4:58 5:05 5:27 5:27 5:24 5:29 5:26 5:13 4:49 4:42 10 18 John Wink Neil Shanks 5 47:32 0:15
12 4:57 6:08 5:21 5:30 5:16 6:08 5:30 5:04 4:43 4:38 11 20 Scott Beattie Jane Nicol 5 47:55 0:23
14 4:31 4:37 4:53 5:02 4:52 5:11 4:55 4:46 30:00 12 30 Joe McKeand Nikki Addison 5 48:02 0:07
15 4:26 4:31 4:48 5:04 4:55 5:06 4:55 4:37 4:20 4:17 13 40 Oliver Benton Steve Benton 3 48:35 0:33
16 4:33 4:38 4:52 9:00 30:00 5:04 5:01 4:46 4:27 14 19 Bruce McCombie Michael Coutts 5 48:44 0:09
17 4:39 4:47 6:13 5:06 5:00 5:06 5:01 4:48 4:30 4:23 15 5 Gwyndaf Evans Phil Mills 1 48:45 0:01
18 4:34 4:39 4:59 5:03 4:56 5:01 4:53 4:42 4:24 4:21 16 67 Gavin Edwards Caron Tomlinson 4 48:51 0:06
19 4:43 5:03 4:54 5:08 5:02 5:14 5:00 4:50 4:27 4:23 17 26 Stephen Thompson Darren Thompson 3 48:58 0:07
20 4:40 4:43 4:56 5:06 4:59 5:07 5:00 4:37 4:24 4:23 18 25 Angus Lawrie Paul Gribben 5 49:03 0:05
21 4:54 4:56 5:05 5:24 5:16 5:24 5:23 4:53 4:42 4:41 19 23 Tom Blackwood Andrew Blackwood 5 49:24 0:21
22 4:36 4:44 5:12 5:08 5:02 5:12 5:07 4:48 4:35 8:00 20 17 Andrew Gallacher Bailey Callaghan 5 49:33 0:09
23 4:48 4:49 4:57 5:16 5:15 5:17 5:07 4:53 4:33 4:29 21 34 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth 2 49:39 0:06
25 4:43 4:49 4:59 5:13 5:04 5:16 5:07 4:49 4:37 4:26 22 39 Chris Collie Gary McDonald 5 49:41 0:02
26 4:45 4:53 4:57 5:08 5:04 5:16 5:07 4:45 4:34 4:29 23 31 John Crawford Karen MacLeod 3 49:46 0:05
27 4:51 4:43 8:00 5:10 5:03 5:09 5:05 4:47 4:29 4:27 24 29 William Patterson Tom Hynd 4 49:55 0:09
28 4:56 5:12 5:21 5:32 5:22 9:00 5:29 30:00 4:50 4:43 25 21 Wayne Sisson Aaron Mclure 1 50:38 0:43
29 4:52 4:53 5:10 5:08 5:02 5:23 5:22 4:55 4:37 4:33 26 46 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly 3 51:13 0:35
30 4:37 4:40 5:03 5:02 5:02 5:06 4:59 4:40 4:29 4:24 27 27 Barry Groundwater Ally Shaw 5 51:44 0:31
31 4:46 4:56 5:09 5:20 5:09 5:17 5:10 4:51 4:37 4:31 28 55 Johnnie Mackay Michael Cruickshank 3 51:57 0:13



Border Ecosse Car Club  - The McRae Rally Challenge - 2-3 July 2022 - Leaderboard 10
Results to date at: 22:41:47 in car number order Positions after Stage 10

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

32 4:27 4:31 4:47 4:56 4:54 4:55 4:51 4:30 4:16 4:11 29 53 Martin Watterston Stuart Millar 5 51:57 0:00
33 4:52 5:02 5:23 5:30 5:28 5:31 5:30 5:09 4:54 4:49 30 11 Jimmy McRae Andy Richardson 1 52:00 0:03
34 4:46 4:46 5:07 5:16 5:14 5:16 5:12 4:51 4:37 4:34 31 51 James Gibb John Bennie 4 52:00 0:00
35 4:37 4:41 4:58 5:04 5:01 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 32 33 Ian Baumgart Jim Kinloch 5 52:08 0:08
37 4:42 4:31 4:52 4:48 4:44 4:49 4:44 4:25 4:12 4:11 33 22 Robert Adamson Richard Wardle 5 52:24 0:16
38 4:42 4:50 5:10 5:17 5:10 5:20 5:11 4:49 4:38 8:00 34 66 Christopher Smith Stephen Conn 2 52:31 0:07
39 4:50 4:49 5:06 5:15 5:08 5:20 5:12 4:57 4:36 4:28 35 45 Justin Gunning Keir Beaton 2 52:46 0:15
40 4:42 4:45 4:58 5:09 5:05 5:13 5:01 4:43 4:32 4:27 36 61 John Gray Jordan Black 3 52:47 0:01
41 4:52 4:50 5:07 5:14 5:10 5:20 30:00 30:00 30:00 37 50 Allan Smith Sam Smith 3 52:47 0:00
42 4:56 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 38 54 Ashleigh Morris Marc Fowler 2 52:55 0:08
43 4:56 5:01 5:13 5:22 5:25 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 39 38 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn 2 53:07 0:12
44 40 12 Chris Hoy Campbell Roy 5 53:15 0:08
45 4:56 5:18 5:34 5:42 5:37 5:31 5:30 5:03 4:50 4:45 41 56 Kenneth Blair Jessica Jamieson 5 54:37 1:22
46 4:56 5:06 5:09 5:22 5:26 5:23 5:16 5:04 4:50 4:41 42 52 Alex Jim Adams Ian Parker 3 54:49 0:12
47 4:56 4:44 5:08 5:20 5:09 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 43 57 Larry Carter Tom Constantine 2 55:33 0:44
48 4:56 4:58 5:07 5:21 5:12 5:26 30:00 4:55 4:47 4:36 44 63 Tom Johnstone Mark Runciman 2 57:59 2:26
50 5:18 4:59 5:19 5:31 5:32 5:43 5:30 5:14 4:52 4:49 45 65 Craig Ritchie Fiona Moir 3 58:06 0:07
51 5:11 5:04 5:20 5:31 5:27 5:39 5:19 5:04 4:47 4:38 46 59 Kenny Moore Eoghan Anderson 1 58:38 0:32
52 5:31 5:21 5:44 5:42 5:42 5:49 5:34 5:27 5:04 4:55 47 48 Dougal Brown Lewis Rochford 3 75:18 16:40
53 5:15 5:00 5:20 5:31 5:24 5:27 5:23 5:01 4:52 4:44 48 28 Steve Bannister Callum Atkinson 3 80:25 5:07
54 5:20 5:08 5:15 5:30 5:31 5:34 5:32 5:04 5:06 4:55
55 5:10 5:04 5:18 5:30 5:26 5:29 5:24 5:01 4:49 4:46
56 4:57 4:53 8:00 5:38 5:29 5:37 5:26 4:59 4:50 4:48
57 5:31 5:20 5:40 5:53 5:46 6:00 5:47 5:23 5:08 5:05
59 5:59 5:45 5:49 6:08 5:58 6:14 6:01 5:51 5:38 5:15
60 5:18 4:55 5:17 5:22 5:13 5:25 5:18 5:02 8:00
61 5:13 5:07 5:18 5:28 5:23 5:41 5:39 5:13 4:53 4:52
62 5:06 5:06 5:15 5:35 5:25 5:30 5:21 5:07 4:49



Border Ecosse Car Club  - The McRae Rally Challenge - 2-3 July 2022 - Leaderboard 10
Results to date at: 22:41:47 in car number order Positions after Stage 10

Car # SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 O/A Car # Driver Codriver Class Total Diff

63 5:57 5:37 5:46 5:59 5:55 6:19 6:04 5:34 5:28 5:20
64 5:04 5:18 8:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00
65 5:42 5:36 5:54 6:09 6:01 6:13 5:59 5:46 5:29 5:17
66 5:07 5:08 5:21 5:35 5:32 5:37 5:30 5:03 4:49 4:49
67 4:51 4:54 4:55 5:09 5:03 5:11 5:05 4:44 4:32 4:27



BECC - The McRae Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Other Comment

1 Alister McRae Ian Grindrod 5 4:24 4:30 4:48 5:06 6:00 5:23 4:57 4:42 4:24 F/F
8 Mark McCulloch Michael Hendry 5 4:23 4:28 4:53 4:51 4:47 5:08 4:52 8:00 30:00 F/F

14 Wesley Simpson Joe Ford 5 4:31 4:37 4:53 5:02 4:52 5:11 4:55 4:46 30:00 F/F
16 Carlo Boroli Claire Mole 1 4:33 4:38 4:52 9:00 30:00 5:04 5:01 4:46 4:27 F/F
35 Ian Paterson Owen Paterson 5 4:37 4:41 4:58 5:04 5:01 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
41 Stuart Paterson Alice Paterson 5 4:52 4:50 5:07 5:14 5:10 5:20 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
42 Archie Swinscoe Barry Young 2 4:56 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
43 Iain Wilson Mark Roberts 4 4:56 5:01 5:13 5:22 5:25 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F Clutch
44 John Paterson Allister Mcmillan 4 F/F Couped
47 Stuart Irvine Marc Irvine 5 4:56 4:44 5:08 5:20 5:09 9:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F
60 Willie Bonniwell Allan MacDougall 5 5:18 4:55 5:17 5:22 5:13 5:25 5:18 5:02 8:00 F/F
62 David Hugh Steel Shannon Turnbull 5 5:06 5:06 5:15 5:35 5:25 5:30 5:21 5:07 4:49 F/F
64 Ron Walker Amy McCubbin 2 5:04 5:18 8:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 F/F



BECC - The McRae Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 2 4:17 2 4:25 2 4:41 37 4:48 37 4:44 2 4:47 2 4:43 2 4:25 2 4:12 10 4:09
2 4 4:20 4 4:26 4 4:42 2 4:49 2 4:45 37 4:49 37 4:44 37 4:25 37 4:12 7 4:10
3 7 4:20 8 4:28 3 4:45 4 4:49 8 4:47 4 4:54 7 4:47 7 4:28 10 4:14 37 4:11
4 8 4:23 7 4:29 7 4:46 8 4:51 7 4:48 32 4:55 4 4:49 4 4:29 4 4:15 32 4:11
5 1 4:24 3 4:29 10 4:46 7 4:52 4 4:49 7 4:56 10 4:49 3 4:29 7 4:15 3 4:13
6 10 4:25 1 4:30 32 4:47 3 4:56 3 4:49 9 4:58 3 4:51 32 4:30 32 4:16 4 4:15
7 3 4:26 37 4:31 15 4:48 32 4:56 14 4:52 3 5:00 32 4:51 10 4:30 3 4:19 15 4:17
8 15 4:26 32 4:31 1 4:48 10 4:56 32 4:54 18 5:01 8 4:52 9 4:36 15 4:20 2 4:19
9 32 4:27 15 4:31 37 4:52 9 5:01 10 4:55 10 5:03 18 4:53 15 4:37 9 4:23 9 4:21

10 14 4:31 10 4:32 16 4:52 30 5:02 15 4:55 16 5:04 15 4:55 20 4:37 18 4:24 18 4:21
11 16 4:33 9 4:34 8 4:53 14 5:02 9 4:55 15 5:06 14 4:55 30 4:40 20 4:24 20 4:23
12 18 4:34 14 4:37 14 4:53 18 5:03 18 4:56 30 5:06 9 4:56 18 4:42 1 4:24 19 4:23
13 22 4:36 16 4:38 19 4:54 15 5:04 20 4:59 17 5:06 1 4:57 1 4:42 19 4:27 17 4:23
14 9 4:37 18 4:39 67 4:55 35 5:04 17 5:00 20 5:07 30 4:59 40 4:43 16 4:27 30 4:24
15 30 4:37 30 4:40 9 4:56 5 5:05 35 5:01 8 5:08 20 5:00 5 4:44 30 4:29 5 4:26
16 35 4:37 35 4:41 20 4:56 20 5:06 30 5:02 5 5:09 19 5:00 67 4:44 27 4:29 25 4:26
17 17 4:39 20 4:43 5 4:57 17 5:06 19 5:02 27 5:09 40 5:01 26 4:45 17 4:30 40 4:27
18 20 4:40 27 4:43 26 4:57 1 5:06 29 5:02 67 5:11 17 5:01 14 4:46 40 4:32 67 4:27
19 37 4:42 22 4:44 23 4:57 19 5:08 22 5:02 14 5:11 16 5:01 16 4:46 5 4:32 27 4:27
20 40 4:42 47 4:44 40 4:58 26 5:08 67 5:03 22 5:12 67 5:05 27 4:47 67 4:32 39 4:28
21 38 4:42 40 4:45 35 4:58 29 5:08 27 5:03 40 5:13 27 5:05 17 4:48 23 4:33 26 4:29
22 19 4:43 5 4:45 18 4:59 22 5:08 26 5:04 19 5:14 26 5:07 22 4:48 26 4:34 23 4:29
23 5 4:43 34 4:46 25 4:59 40 5:09 25 5:04 26 5:16 25 5:07 25 4:49 22 4:35 31 4:31
24 25 4:43 17 4:47 30 5:03 67 5:09 40 5:05 25 5:16 23 5:07 38 4:49 39 4:36 29 4:33
25 26 4:45 25 4:49 21 5:05 27 5:10 39 5:08 34 5:16 22 5:07 19 4:50 25 4:37 34 4:34
26 34 4:46 23 4:49 39 5:06 25 5:13 31 5:09 23 5:17 5 5:08 34 4:51 34 4:37 48 4:36



BECC - The McRae Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

27 31 4:46 39 4:49 34 5:07 41 5:14 47 5:09 31 5:17 31 5:10 31 4:51 31 4:37 51 4:38
28 23 4:48 38 4:50 48 5:07 39 5:15 38 5:10 39 5:20 38 5:11 23 4:53 29 4:37 12 4:38
29 39 4:50 41 4:50 41 5:07 23 5:16 41 5:10 38 5:20 34 5:12 21 4:53 38 4:38 21 4:41
30 67 4:51 26 4:53 47 5:08 34 5:16 48 5:12 41 5:20 39 5:12 29 4:55 21 4:42 46 4:41
31 27 4:51 29 4:53 31 5:09 38 5:17 60 5:13 29 5:23 46 5:16 48 4:55 12 4:43 11 4:42
32 29 4:52 56 4:53 46 5:09 31 5:20 34 5:14 46 5:23 60 5:18 39 4:57 51 4:47 28 4:43
33 33 4:52 67 4:54 29 5:10 47 5:20 23 5:15 1 5:23 51 5:19 56 4:59 48 4:47 53 4:44
34 41 4:52 60 4:55 38 5:10 48 5:21 5 5:16 21 5:24 62 5:21 55 5:01 55 4:49 45 4:45
35 21 4:54 31 4:56 22 5:12 46 5:22 21 5:16 60 5:25 29 5:22 53 5:01 11 4:49 55 4:46
36 46 4:56 21 4:56 43 5:13 43 5:22 12 5:16 48 5:26 21 5:23 60 5:02 66 4:49 56 4:48
37 45 4:56 48 4:58 54 5:15 60 5:22 28 5:22 53 5:27 53 5:23 66 5:03 62 4:49 33 4:49
38 48 4:56 50 4:59 62 5:15 21 5:24 61 5:23 55 5:29 55 5:24 45 5:03 46 4:50 66 4:49
39 28 4:56 53 5:00 60 5:17 11 5:27 53 5:24 11 5:29 11 5:26 46 5:04 45 4:50 50 4:49
40 42 4:56 43 5:01 55 5:18 61 5:28 11 5:24 62 5:30 56 5:26 51 5:04 56 4:50 61 4:52
41 43 4:56 33 5:02 61 5:18 55 5:30 43 5:25 33 5:31 28 5:29 54 5:04 28 4:50 54 4:55
42 47 4:56 19 5:03 50 5:19 33 5:30 62 5:25 45 5:31 33 5:30 12 5:04 53 4:52 52 4:55
43 12 4:57 55 5:04 53 5:20 54 5:30 46 5:26 54 5:34 66 5:30 62 5:07 50 4:52 57 5:05
44 56 4:57 51 5:04 51 5:20 12 5:30 55 5:26 66 5:37 45 5:30 33 5:09 61 4:53 59 5:15
45 11 4:58 11 5:05 66 5:21 53 5:31 51 5:27 56 5:37 50 5:30 11 5:13 33 4:54 65 5:17
46 64 5:04 46 5:06 12 5:21 51 5:31 33 5:28 51 5:39 12 5:30 61 5:13 52 5:04 63 5:20
47 62 5:06 62 5:06 28 5:21 50 5:31 56 5:29 61 5:41 54 5:32 50 5:14 54 5:06 22 8:00
48 66 5:07 61 5:07 33 5:23 28 5:32 54 5:31 50 5:43 52 5:34 57 5:23 57 5:08 38 8:00
49 55 5:10 66 5:08 11 5:27 66 5:35 66 5:32 52 5:49 61 5:39 52 5:27 63 5:28
50 51 5:11 54 5:08 45 5:34 62 5:35 50 5:32 57 6:00 57 5:47 63 5:34 65 5:29
51 61 5:13 28 5:12 57 5:40 56 5:38 45 5:37 12 6:08 65 5:59 65 5:46 59 5:38
52 53 5:15 45 5:18 52 5:44 45 5:42 52 5:42 65 6:13 59 6:01 59 5:51 60 8:00



BECC - The McRae Rally Challenge - 02-03/07/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

53 50 5:18 64 5:18 63 5:46 52 5:42 57 5:46 59 6:14 63 6:04 8 8:00 8 30:00
54 60 5:18 57 5:20 59 5:49 57 5:53 63 5:55 63 6:19 48 30:00 28 30:00 14 30:00
55 54 5:20 52 5:21 65 5:54 63 5:59 59 5:58 28 9:00 35 30:00 35 30:00 35 30:00
56 52 5:31 65 5:36 17 6:13 59 6:08 1 6:00 35 9:00 41 30:00 41 30:00 41 30:00
57 57 5:31 63 5:37 27 8:00 65 6:09 65 6:01 47 9:00 42 30:00 42 30:00 42 30:00
58 65 5:42 59 5:45 56 8:00 16 9:00 16 30:00 42 30:00 43 30:00 43 30:00 43 30:00
59 63 5:57 12 6:08 64 8:00 42 30:00 42 30:00 43 30:00 47 30:00 47 30:00 47 30:00
60 59 5:59 42 30:00 42 30:00 64 30:00 64 30:00 64 30:00 64 30:00 64 30:00 64 30:00


